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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3507
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2003
RECRUITMENT OF TEACHERS IN MCD/NDMC
KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacancies of primary teachers in Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) and New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) that are lying vacant for the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the number of teachers that have been recruited on regular basis by MCD and NDMC during the last three years, year-wise;

(c) the manner in which recruitment of teachers in MCD/NDMC is made;

(d) the number of teachers likely to be retired in MCD and NDMC during 2003, 2004 and 2005 year-wise; and

(e) the steps being taken to fill up these regular vacant posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a): The requisite information is given as under:

  Year  MCD  NDMC

  2001  2400  Nil
  2002  2500  Nil
  2003  1404  21

(b): The number of teachers appointed on regular basis during the last three years by Municipal Corporation of Delhi and New Delhi Municipal Council was as under:

  Year  MCD  NDMC

  2001  1328  85
  2002  285  nil
  2003  261  nil

(c): The recruitment of teachers in both Municipal Corporation of Delhi and New Delhi Municipal Council is made through Delhi Subordinate Staff Selection Board.

(d): The requisite information is given as under:

  Year  MCD  NDMC

  2003  200  14
  2004  200  9
  2005  200  8


(e) Both the Municipal Corporation of Delhi and New Delhi Municipal Council have already sent appropriate requisitions for filling up vacant posts to the Delhi subordinate staff Selection Board.
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